## 2024 DDTF Façade Improvement Grant Agreement

Grant Amount: \$	<u></u>	
Grantee Name:		 
Building Address:		 
Brief Description of Project:		

The undersigned building owner(s) and business owner(s)/tenant(s) affirm that:

The information submitted herein is true and accurate to the best of my (our) knowledge.

I (we) have read and understand the Dayton Development Task Force (DDTF) Façade Improvement Grant Program application instructions.

I (we) agree to comply with all requirements and conditions.

I (we) acknowledge and understand that approval for the receipt of funds in no way creates liability of any kind whatsoever on behalf of Dayton Development Task Force, the individual members of the Dayton Development Task Force, and the organizations board members represent.

I (we) agree to indemnify and hold the above entities and individuals harmless from any and all liability.

## 2024 DDTF Façade Improvement Grant Agreement (cont.)

Grantee Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone/Email:	
Grantee Signature:	
Building Owner Name (if different from Grantee – otherwise leave blank):	
Mailing Address:	
Phone/Email:	
Building Owner Signature:	Date:
Dayton Development Task Force	
Name:	
Title:	
Signature:	Date: